

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).251/2026

PRIYA PARIYANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29470/2026 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 29464/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 29462/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 30-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Karuna Nundy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR
Mr. Amar Bajpayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 13.02.2026.
3. In the meantime, there shall be stay in the proceedings of case bearing Family Main Case No.1400/2025 titled as "Punit Gupta Vs. Priya Pariyani" pending before the Family Court-02, Kota at Rajasthan.
4. At this stage, learned counsel also pointed out that the petitioner has filed Transfer Petition (C) No.28/2026 for transfer of another case filed by the present respondent pending before Family Court-01, Kota at Rajasthan.
4. In the said matter also, this Court has issued notice and granted interim relief.

5. It is open for the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the connected petition and the annexure to the learned counsel who is appearing in Transfer Petition (C) No.28/2026.

6. In addition, Dasti service is permitted.

In IA No. 29470/2026:

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 13.02.2026.

(MANIK KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AJEET SINGH TARIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER