

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.28/2026

PRIYA PARIYANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 17332/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 2812/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17331/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 2806/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 06-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that between the same parties, Transfer Petition (C) No.251 of 2026 is listed on 13.02.2026.

2. Tag this matter along with T.P.(C) No.251 fo 2026 and list the

matters together, after obtaining the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

3. Last opportunity to file counter affidavit is granted.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)